



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 23/24 - 134

DATE RECEIVED: 23/08/2023

TITLE / CATEGORY: COMMUNICATION / ICT SYSTEMS - NETWORK USAGE

REQUEST

Please complete the attached table.

RESPONSE

Section 1 - Mark 'X' to the following that apply	Mark 'X' if the following is correct
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use radio technology for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	X
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for	^
example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use mobile technology for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	x M
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use satellite technology for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	ESC
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use 2G networks for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use 3G networks for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk

TYNE AND WEA





FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 23/24 - 134

DATE RECEIVED: 23/08/2023

TITLE / CATEGORY: COMMUNICATION / ICT SYSTEMS - NETWORK USAGE

RESPONSE CONTINUED

Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or	
portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for	
responding to emergency incidents use 4G networks for communication with first responders or other emergency services personnel?	X
Motor vehicles (for example police cars or ambulances), human powered vehicles (for example a cycle response bike), aircrafts (such as air ambulances or police helicopters) or	
portable devices used by first responders (such as mobile phones or tablets), allocated for responding to emergency incidents use 5G networks for communication with first	•
responders or other emergency services personnel?	Χ
Section 2	Answer here
	·
Are your first responders and emergency services vehicles able to achieve guaranteed network connectivity across 100% of their administrative area? Yes or No?	No – not guaranteed
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	guaranteed 1 – only 1x logged
network connectivity across 100% of their administrative area? Yes or No? How many issues specifically relating to communication or connectivity issues across first	guaranteed 1 – only 1x logged (3 ½ years worth
network connectivity across 100% of their administrative area? Yes or No? How many issues specifically relating to communication or connectivity issues across first responder vehicles and devices have been logged over the last five calendar years? Over the last five calendar years there has been a set budget allocated for new	guaranteed 1 – only 1x logged (3 ½ years worth of data)

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.



TYNE AND WEA